## YST7N6N-1 : 2/26/2024 : THR 1ST BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS AMENDMENT TO SB77 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE LAWRENCE



1	
2	
3	
4	
5	Replace lines 24 through 26 on page 1 with the
6	following:
7	subsection (b) two members from each
8	congressional district appointed by the Governor, two
9	at-large members appointed by the Speaker of the House
10	of Representatives, one at-large member appointed by
11	the Minority Leader of the House of Representatives,
12	two at-large members appointed by the President Pro
13	Tempore of the Senate, one at-large member appointed
14	by the Minority Leader of the Senate, and the Governor
15	or his or her designee.
16	(b) Two additional at-large members shall be selected
17	
18	Replace lines 32 through 34 on page 2 with the
19	following:
20	Legislature. Newly selected members shall be
21	confirmed by the Senate in the same manner as
22	vacancies filled pursuant to Section 41-6-4. The board
23	of trustees shall select three of
24	

YST7N6N-1 : 2/26/2024 : THR 1ST BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS AMENDMENT TO SB77 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE LAWRENCE



*
Replace line 40 on page 2 with the following:
(c)(b) The membership of the board of trustees
appointing
Replace lines 45 through 71 on pages 2 and 3 with the
following:
(c) Upon the expiration of each term of an
existing member representing a congressional district,
the Governor shall appoint a member to serve a term of
six years.
(d) Upon the expiration of the term of the
existing at-large member expiring on December 31,
2025, the Speaker of the House of Representatives
shall appoint a member to serve a term of six years.
(e) Upon the expiration of the term of the
existing at-large member expiring on December 31,
2027, the Minority Leader of the House of
Representatives shall appoint a member to serve a term
of six years.
(f) On January 1, 2025, the Speaker of the
House of Representatives shall appoint one additional
at-large member to serve a term of six years, the
President Pro Tempore of the Senate shall appoint two
additional at-large members to serve terms of six

YST7N6N-1 : 2/26/2024 : THR 1ST BOARDS, AGENCIES AND COMMISSIONS AMENDMENT TO SB77 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE LAWRENCE



49	years, and the Minority Leader of the Senate shall
50	appoint one additional at-large member to serve a term
51	of six years."
52	
53	Replace line 74 on page 3 with the following:
54	authorities described in Section 41-6-3 shall
55	fill
56	
57	Replace lines 89 through 90 on page 4 with the
58	following:
59	by the Senate.
60	(c) A member may be removed by his or her
61	respective appointing authority for just cause.
62	<del>(c)<u>(</u>d)</del> The board shall hold at the State Capital at
63	least
64	
65	Replace line 103 on page 4 with the following:
66	(d) (e) The board may do all of the following: